#### 503379765 07/06/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3426387

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| PAUL LEM       | 07/02/2015     |
| GARY LINSCOTT  | 06/30/2015     |
| ADAM BECEVELLO | 06/30/2015     |
| TARIQ ZAID     | 07/01/2015     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SAM ZAID               |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1906-200 RIDEAU STREET |
| City:           | OTTAWA, ON             |
| State/Country:  | CANADA                 |
| Postal Code:    | K1N 5Y1                |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12535549 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM **Correspondent Name:** DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. Address Line 1: 103 ORONOCO ST, SUITE 220 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18306            |  |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | RALPH A. DOWELL  |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Ralph A Dowell/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/06/2015       |  |

# **Total Attachments: 7**

source=18306sassignment#page1.tif source=18306sassignment#page2.tif source=18306sassignment#page3.tif



# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS.

LEM, Paul; LINSCOTT, Gary; BECEVELLO, Adam; and ZAID, Tariq hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", whose full post office addresses are, respectively:

324 Laurier Avenue W, Unit 709, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1P 0A4 12004 Slayer Avenue NE, Apt F2, Kirkland, Washington, United States of America, 98034:

360 Croydon Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2B 8A4; and 180 York Street, Apartment 408, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1N 1J6

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANONYMOUS ADDRESSING OF CONTENT ON NETWORK PEERS AND FOR PRIVATE PEER-TO-PEER FILE SHARING

hereinafter referred to as the "Invention", as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent identified as:

Country

Serial Number

Filing Date

United States

12/535.549

August 4, 2009

hereinafter referred to as the "Application";

AND WHEREAS.

ZAID, Sam

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", whose full post office address is:

1906-200 Rideau Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1N 5Y1

desires to acquire the Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to the Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for the Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the Applications, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on the Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made;

AND the Assignors, on behalf of themselves and their executors and administrators, do hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND the Assignors, on behalf of themselves and their executors and administrators, do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agent, Anil Bhole, to amend this assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Application as may be needed to record this assignment.

| EXECUTED at(city),         | Canada (country). |
|----------------------------|-------------------|
|                            | Witness           |
| LEM, Paul                  | Simon HARNEY      |
| Le An                      | Name CIL          |
| Signature                  | Signature         |
| July 2/15                  | 7075-07-02        |
| Date 1 1                   | Date              |
| EXECUTED at Office (city), | Canada (country). |
|                            | Witness           |
| LINSCOTT, Gary             |                   |
| Name                       | Name              |
| Signature                  | Signature         |
| Date                       | Date              |

AND the Assignors, on behalf of themselves and their executors and administrators, do hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND the Assignors, on behalf of themselves and their executors and administrators, do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agent, Anil Bhole, to amend this assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Application as may be needed to record this assignment.

| EXECUTED at    | (city), | (country).    |
|----------------|---------|---------------|
|                |         | Witness       |
| LEM, Paul      |         |               |
| Name           |         | Name          |
| Signature      |         | Signature     |
| Date           |         | Date          |
| EXECUTED at    | (city), | (country).    |
|                |         | Witness       |
| LINSCOTT, Gary |         | CAHN, Liza    |
| Name           |         | Name Can      |
| Signature      |         | Signature     |
| June 30, 2015  |         | June 30, 2015 |
| Date           |         | Date          |

| EXECUTED at Redwood City, GA | (city), <u>USA</u> | (country). |
|------------------------------|--------------------|------------|
|                              |                    | Witness    |
| BECEVELLO, Adam              |                    |            |
| Name                         |                    | Name       |
| Signature                    |                    | Signature  |
| Date                         | <del></del>        | Date       |
| EXECUTED at                  | (city),            | (country). |
|                              |                    | Witness    |
| ZAID, Tariq                  |                    |            |
| Name                         |                    | Name       |
| Signature                    |                    | Signature  |
| Date                         |                    | Date       |

| EXECUTED at                 | (city),(country).                         |  |
|-----------------------------|---|--|
|                             | Witness                                   |  |
| BECEVELLO, Adam             | Lindsay Upiter                            |  |
| Name                        | Name                                      |  |
| allun                       | Le Upu                                    |  |
| Signature                   | Signature                                 |  |
| June 30, 2015 June 30, 2015 |   |  |
| Date                        | Date                                      |  |
| EXECUTED at Ottawa          | (city), <u>Canada</u> (country).  Witness |  |
|                             |   |  |
| ZAID, Tariq                 |   |  |
| Name                        | Name                                      |  |
|                             |   |  |
| Signature                   | Signature                                 |  |
| Date                        | Date                                      |  |
| Date                        | Date                                      |  |

| EXECUTED at        | (city),(country).         |
|--------------------|---------------------------|
|                    | Witness                   |
| BECEVELLO, Adam    |                           |
| Name               | Name                      |
| Signature          | Signature                 |
| Date               | Date                      |
| EXECUTED at Ottawa | (city), Canada (country). |
|                    | Witness                   |
| ZAID, Tariq        | MORAND, Sarah             |
| Name               | Name                      |
| /cycl)             | Sarah Macard              |
| Signatifre         | Signature                 |
| July 01, 2015      | July 01, 2015             |
| Date               | Date                      |

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

The Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

| EXECUTED at  | Ottawa | (city), | Canada                                | (country). |
|--------------|--------|---------|---------------------------------------|------------|
|              |        |         |                                       |            |
| ZAID, Sam    |        |         |                                       |            |
|              |        |         |                                       |            |
| Sam Zaid     |        |         |                                       |            |
| Name         |        |         |                                       |            |
| SonZonic     |        |         |                                       |            |
| Signature    |        |         |                                       |            |
| Inventor     |        |         |                                       |            |
| Title        |        |         | W. Phartes                            |            |
| July 2, 2015 |        |         |                                       |            |
| Data         |        |         | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |            |

PATENT REEL: 035992 FRAME: 0989

**RECORDED: 07/06/2015**